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This presentation is prepared for information purposes only, without regard to the objectives, financial situation 
nor needs of any specific person. This presentation does not constitute, or form any part of any offer for sale 
or subscription of, or solicitation of any offer to buy or subscribe for, any securities nor shall it or any part of it 
form the basis of, or be relied on in connection with, any contract or commitment whatsoever. This presentation 
was prepared exclusively for the parties presently being invited for the purposes of discussion. Neither this 
presentation nor any of its content may be distributed, reproduced, or used without the prior written consent of 
ST Group Food Industries Holdings Limited (the “Company”). The Company does not make any representation 
or warranty, expressed or implied as to the accuracy of the information contained herein, and expressly disclaims 
any and all liability based, in whole or in part, on such information, errors therein or omissions therefrom. 

This presentation may contain certain forward-looking statements with respect to the financial condition, results 
of operations and business of the Company and its subsidiaries and certain of the plans and objectives of the 
management of the Company and its subsidiaries. Such forward-looking statements involve known and unknown 
risks, uncertainties and other factors which may cause the actual results or performance of the Company and 
its subsidiaries to be materially different from any future results or performance expressed or implied by such 
forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements were made based on assumptions regarding 
the present and future business strategies of the Company and its subsidiaries and the political and economic 
environment in which the Company and its subsidiaries will operate in the future. Reliance should not be 
placed on these forward-looking statements, which reflect the view of the management of the Company and 
its subsidiaries as of the date of this presentation only. 

This presentation is given to you on a confidential basis and solely for your information and must not be 
reproduced, disclosed, distributed or passed to any other person. No copy of this presentation shall be taken 
or transmitted to any country where distribution or dissemination of this presentation is prohibited. By accepting 
this presentation, you agree to be bound by the limitations and restrictions set out herein.

This presentation has been prepared by ST Group Food Industries Holdings Limited (the “Company”) and has 
been reviewed by the Company’s sponsor, United Overseas Bank Limited (the “Sponsor”), for compliance with 
Rules 226(2)(b) and 753(2) of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the “SGX-ST”) Listing Manual 
Section B: Rules of Catalist.

This presentation has not been examined or approved by the SGX-ST. The SGX-ST assumes no responsibility 
for the contents of this presentation, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or 
reports contained in this presentation.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Mr David Tham, Senior Director, Equity Capital Markets, who can be 
contacted at 80 Raffles Place, #03-03 UOB Plaza 1, Singapore 048624, Telephone : +65 6533 9898.
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Exclusive Franchise and License Rights

Outlets by Brand

PappaRich

Pafu

Group Total

iDarts

Hokkaido Baked Cheese Tart

Own Brand Concepts Franchise

Information as at 31 January 2021

35

10

5

Company owned Sub-franchised / sub-licensed

NeNe Chicken

Gong Cha

Kurimu

Ippudo

27

24

3

14

123

4

7

6

6

14

Go Noodle House

1

4

728

4

5

21

10

7

47 76

2 1
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F&B NETWORK ACROSS

4 COUNTRIES
Australia     |     New Zealand     |     Malaysia     |     England, United Kingdom
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Australia

86

Malaysia

7
England, UK

3

New Zealand

27
Company owned Sub-franchised / sub-licensed

29 57
Company owned Sub-franchised / sub-licensed

13 14

Company owned

3
Company owned Sub-franchised / sub-licensed

2 5

Information as at 31 January 2021Company owned Sub-franchised / sub-licensed

COMPANY OVERVIEW
Geographical Reach 6



100

110

90

120

130

20

10

30

FY2012

40

60

50

80

70Number 
of Outlets

FY2013 FY2016FY2014 FY2017FY2015 FY2018 FY2020 31 Jan 2021HY2020FY2019

3 8
13

22

36

55

73

106

116

COVID-19
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Expected Opening Brand Location City / State Country

PappaRich

PappaRichMarch 2021

April 2021

PappaRich

Gong Cha

February 2021

Haymarket

Coolaroo

Westfield Doncaster

Melbourne Connect

Rosedale

Newcastle

Victoria

Victoria

Victoria

Auckland

England

Australia

Australia

Australia

New Zealand

Macquarie University

Highpoint Shopping Center

World Square Shopping Center

Hamilton

New South Wales

Victoria

New South Wales

Auckland

Australia

Australia

Australia

New Zealand

Business Type

Company Owned

Sub-franchised

Sub-franchised

Sub-franchised

Sub-franchised

Company Owned

Sub-franchised

Sub-franchised

Sub-franchised

Gong Cha

May 2021

Gong Cha

Gong Cha

Gong Cha

Palmerston North

Napier

Covent Garden

The Strand

Northland

Northland

London

London

New Zealand

New Zealand

England

England

Sub-franchised

Sub-franchised

Sub-franchised

Sub-franchised

Gong Cha

NeNe Chicken

NeNe Chicken

NeNe Chicken

Gong Cha

Information as at 31 January 2021
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35

(A$'̍million)

41.1% 

27.5% 

Jan - Jun 2020Jul - Dec 2019 Jul - Dec 2020Jul - Dec 2020

14.9

29.1

21.121.1
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5

10

15

20

25

F&B Retail Sales
Supply Chain Sales
Franchise Revenue

Other Revenue

30

(A$'̍million)

Breakdown by Business Segments

0.1

0.1

14.9

21.1

Jan - Jun 2020 Jul - Dec 2020

Jan - Jun
2020

Jul - Dec
2020

7.3%

23.0%

1.0% 0.6%

10.2% 11.4%

81.5% 65.0%

12.2
13.7

4.9

2.4

1.1
1.5
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(A$'̍million)

Breakdown by Geographical Segments

Australia
New Zealand

Malaysia
England, United Kingdom

0.5

0.4

14.9

21.1

0.4

0.6

5

10

15

20

25

30

Jan - Jun 2020 Jul - Dec 2020

10.4

14.7

5.4

3.6 Jan - Jun
2020

Jul - Dec
2020

25.4%24.6%

3.1% 2.1%
2.5% 2.7%

69.8% 69.8%
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Staff cost
Purchases & Changes in Inventories

Other expenses

Rental, depreciation on ROU & 
Finance Cost SFRS(I)16

Rental / F&B and Supply Revenue (%)

Rental, Depreciation on ROU & Finance Cost / F&B and Supply Revenue (%)

Staff Cost / Revenue (%) 

Purchases & Changes in Inventories / F&B and Supply Revenue (%)

12.3%

N/A

30.8%

31.3%

N/AN/A

16.8%14.6%

32.5%36.3%

*32.3%*26.6%

Amortisation

Franchise Outlet Project Cost

Depreciation on PPE

Finance Cost (Borrowings and others)
Provision for bad debts and 
store closure related cost

IPO Expense
Royalty Fee (Brand Fee)

FY2020
47.6m

Jul - Dec 
2020

22.5m

FY2019
49.3m

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 80%70% 90% 100%

33.1%
(16.33)

36.1%
(17.21)

31.4%
(7.08)

29.9%
(6.73)

12.0%
(2.70)

10.6%
(2.40)

3.1%
(0.69)

6.1%
(1.37)

4.2%
(0.94)

26.8%
(12.75)

14.4%
(11.2)

27.9%
(13.74)

9.7%
(4.79)

11.1%
(5.46)

4.8%
(2.35)

4.8%
(2.36)

5.9%
(2.92)

0.5% (0.26)

0.4% (0.21)

FY2019FY2020Jul - Dec 2020

*Net of government grant

1.9% (0.87)

10.2%
(4.82)

0.2% (0.11)

0.3% (0.07)

1.8% (0.84)

1.8% (0.40)

1.8% (0.88)

0.7% (0.33)

0.6% (0.14)

0.8% 
(0.39)

1.2% 
(0.56)

5.9%
(2.82)

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS
Cost Breakdown 13



0.5

(0.5)

(1.0)

(1.5)

1.0

1.5

2.0

(A$'̍million) 0.4

0.8

PATMI margin

PATMI

IPO expenses
PATMI 2020 excluding IPO expenses and provision for bad debts and 
store closure related cost

Provision for bad debts and store closure related cost
PATMI

IPO expenses

Provision for bad debts and store closure related cost (Net of tax)

PATMI 2020 excluding IPO expenses and 
provision for bad debts and store closure related cost (Net of tax)

A$0.8M

A$0.3M

A$0.4M

A$1.5M

A$(1.0M) A$0.4M

A$0.1M - - -

A$0.4M A$0.7M

A$(0.5M) A$1.1M

2%

(2%)

(4%)

(6%)

(8%)

4%

6%

PATMI PATMI Margin

PATMI margin excluding IPO expenses and provision for bad debts and store closure 
related cost

1.9%

3.5%

5.2%

(3.7)%

2.1%

(6.9)%

FY2020 Jan - Jun 2020 Jul - Dec 2020

FY2020 FY2020Jul - Dec 2020 Jul - Dec 2020Jan - Jun 2020 Jan - Jun 2020

0.3

0.1

0.4
1.1

0.7

(0.5)

(0.4)

1.5
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NET CASH POSITION

8

10

12

2

4

6

Cash and balances and fixed deposits with financial institution

Net cash
Borrowings and equipment finance leases

11.3

2.2

10.5
11.0

2.3
2.7

8.28.3

9.1

(A$'̍million)

Jun 2020Dec 2019 Dec 2020

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS
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Changes in inventories
Purchases of inventories
Franchise restaurants and stores related establishment costs
Rental expenses
Staff costs
Depreciation expenses
Amortisation expense

Other expense
IPO expenses

Revenue
Other income
Expenses

Profit before tax
Tax expense

Profit attributable to equity holders of the Company
Profit for the period

Notes:
1.  “1H FY2021”: six-month financial period from 1 July 2020 to 31 December 2020
2. “1H FY2020”: six-month financial period from 1 July 2019 to 31 December 2019

1H FY2020 (AUD)1H FY2021 (AUD)

(567,409) 1,066,787
(6,167,561) (9,228,004)

(686,846) (722,816)
539,398

(7,081,018)
(505,143)

(9,797,316)
(3,903,653)

(138,214)
(3,600,322)

(143,860)
(778,079)

-
(807,982)
(238,107)

(3,734,676) (3,064,470)

21,071,594 29,077,681
2,276,518 850,325

830,054 2,886,773
(648,331) (788,573)

445,091 1,883,676
181,723 2,098,200

Finance costs

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS
Income Statement 16



Intangible assets
Right-of-use assets
Property, plant and equipment

Trade and other receivables

Deferred tax asset
Fixed deposits

Current assets

Trade and other receivables

Contract assets
Inventories

Fixed deposits
Cash and bank balances

Non-current assets

Total non-current assets

Total current assets

Total assets

2,926,126 3,294,635
2,325,606 2,044,373

44,826,276 45,352,365

6,212,035 4,703,056

109,662
2,060,283

65,115
2,627,692

1,580,157 1,611,834
7,432,701 6,845,754

17,394,838 15,853,451

12,578,181 12,519,020

3,282,705
22,363,015

3,202,803
22,838,366

62,221,114 61,205,816

1,350,643 1,453,168

ASSETS

As at 30 June 2020 
(AUD)

As at 31 December 2020 
(AUD)

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS
Balance Sheet 17



Treasury shares

Retained earnings

Equity attributable to equity holders of the Company
Non-controlling interests

Other reserves

Share capital

Total equity

Total current liabilities
Total liabilities
Total equity and liabilities

Borrowings
Lease liabilities

Borrowings

Contract liabilities
Total non-current liabilities

Contract liabilities
Trade and other payables

Tax payable
Lease liabilities

Equity Non-current liabilities

Current liabilities

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

As at 30 June 2020 
(AUD)

As at 30 June 2020 
(AUD)

As at 31 December 2020 
(AUD)

As at 31 December 2020 
(AUD)

17,157,151 15,954,813
40,163,021 39,418,555
62,221,114 61,205,816

22,058,093 21,787,261

835,449
21,428,344

335,095
22,296,848

642,830 1,074,914

742,077 831,799
23,005,870 23,463,742

480,133 535,355
8,445,482

1,881,221

5,904,736

2,051,079
5,707,485 6,388,729

57,200,620 57,200,620
(914,919)

3,573,385

20,454,792
1,603,301

(39,404,294)
(899,238)

3,128,294

19,920,592
1,866,669

(39,509,084)

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS
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